



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 970/2021 and CM No. 10122/2021

SANTOSH VITTHALRAO INDRAKSHA & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ravi Sikri, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Sameer Kumar, Mr.Shahrukh
Ahmad and Mr.Deepank Yadav,
Advs.
Mr.A.K. Bhardwaj and Ms.Jagrati
Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Adv for
R-1
Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv. for R-5
Mr.A.K. Bhardwaj, Mr.Arun
Chhibber, Mr.Jasmeet Singh, Mr.Saif
Ali and Mr.Pushpendra S. Bhadoriya,
Advs. for R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **15.03.2021**

1. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before a Bench of which one of us (Amit Bansal, J.) is not a member, on 18th March, 2021.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 15, 2021 / SU..