



\$~1(Special Bench-1)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 970/2021, CM APPL. 2620/2021, CM APPL. 10122/2021 &
CM APPL. 10838/2021

SANTOSH VITTHALRAO INDRAKSHA
& ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar, Mr. Aditya
Shankar Prasad, Mr. Shah Rukh
Ahmad and Mr. Mandeep Baisala,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Mr. Pushpendra
S. Bhadoriya, Mr. Saif Ali, Mr.
Divjoyt Singh and Ms. Ruhsheet
Saluja, Advocates for R-6 to R-8 &
R-11. (Mob.-7730866972).

Mr. M.A. Niyazi, Advocate for R-9.

Mr. T.N. Tripathi, Mr. Saurabh
Tripathi and Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan,
Advocates for R-12 to R-14 & R-16.

Mr. Deepak Kashyap, Proxy Counsel
for Mr. Mohinder Kumar Madan,
Advocate for R-15.
(Mob.-9917506249)

ORDER

% **15.07.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and
virtual hearing).

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench (Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Najmi
Waziri and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Swarana Kanta Sharma) could not
assemble as Hon'ble Ms. Justice Swarana Kanta Sharma is on leave
today.



2. Renotify on 22.07.2022.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 15, 2022
RW