



\$~1(Special Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 970/2021

SANTOSH VITTHALRAO INDRAKSHA & ORS. Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Mr Saif Ali, Mr. Pushpendra S. Bhadoriya, Mr. Divjot Singh Bhatia and Mr. Ruhsheet Saluja, Advocates for R-6, R-7, R-8 & R-11.

Mr. T.N. Tripathi and Mr. Pragyeshe Pratap Singh, Advocates for R-12, R-13, R-14 & R-16.

Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI.

Mr. Sushant Sharma, Advocate for Applicant in CM APPL Nos. 10526-27/2023

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.03.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 10526/2023 (by applicant for early hearing of CM APPL Nos.



53363-65/2022) & CM APPL. 10527/2023 (Exmp.)

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. Re-notify on 10.03.2023, the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 3, 2023

RW