



\$~32

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 970/2021, CM APPL. 2620/2021 -Stay., CM APPL. 10122/2021 -Vac. of stay., CM APPL. 10838/2021 -Vac. of stay., CM APPL. 53363/2022 -Impleadment., CM APPL. 53364/2022 -Vac. of stay. CM APPL. 53365/2022 -Ex., CM APPL. 10526/2023 -E-hearing., CM APPL. 10527/2023 -Ex., CM APPL. 12863/2023 -E-hearing., CM APPL. 58225/2023 -Vac. of stay.

SANTOSH VITTHALRAO INDRAKSHA & ORS. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sameer Kumar, Mr. Shah Rukh Ahmad, Mr. Mandeep Baisala, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advs.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv. for UPSC.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Mr. Mahinder Singh Hura, Mr. Saif Ali, Mr. Pushpendra S. Bhadoriya, Ms. Pratikha Chaturvedi, Mr. Vijay Sharma, Advs. for R-6, 7, 8 & 11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

15.01.2024

No time left.

List on 09.04.2024.

Interim orders to continue till the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 15, 2024/al