



2026:DHC:2846-DB

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 970/2021, CM APPL. 2620/2021, CM APPL. 10122/2021, CM APPL. 10838/2021, CM APPL. 53363/2022, CM APPL. 53364/2022, CM APPL. 53365/2022, CM APPL. 10526/2023, CM APPL. 10527/2023, CM APPL. 12863/2023 & CM APPL. 58225/2023

SANTOSH VITTHALRAO INDRAKSHA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar and Ms. Somi Sharma, Advocates via video-conferencing.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate for UOI.

Mr. Srijan Tiwari and Mr. Kumar Chitranshu, Advocates for R-6.

Mr. T.N Tripathi, Mr. Pragyesh Pratap Singh and Mr. B.R.Sharma, Advocates for R-12, 13,14

Mr. M.K. Madan and Ms. Renuka Advocates for R-15 via video-conferencing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **06.08.2024**

Re-notify on 29.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 6, 2024/MR/uk