



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 970/2021**
SANTOSH VITTHALRAO
INDRAKSHA & ORS.Petitioners

Through:
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj, Ms. Pratishtha Chauhan,
Advs. for UOI, Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Mr.
Mahinder Singh Hura, Mr. Saif Ali, Mr.
Pushpendra S. Bhadoria, Mr. Saurva, Advs.
for R-6, Mr. T.N. Tripathi & Mr. Pragyesh
Pratap Singh, Advs. for R-12, 13, 14 and 16
Mr. M.K. Madan, Adv. for R-15

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **08.10.2024**

CM APPL. 59435/2024 (for early hearing)

1. This application seeks advancement of hearing in WP(C)970/2021 and the application for vacation of stay granted therein.

2. Given the position of the Board of this Court, it is not possible to accommodate the request. The application is dismissed.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 8, 2024/j

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)