



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 970/2021, CM APPLs. 2620/2021, 10122/2021,
10838/2021, 53363/2022, 53364/2022, 53365/2022,
10526/2023, 10527/2023, 12863/2023 & 58225/2023

SANTOSH VITTHALRAO INDRAKSHA
& ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar and
Ms. Somi Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kumar Chitranshu, Adv.
for R-7

Mr. M K Madan and Ms. Renuka, Adv. for
R-15.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Mr. Mahinder Singh,
Mr. Saif Ali, Mr. Pushpendra Bhadoriya,
Mr. Vijay Sharma, Mr. Pranav Menon and
Mr. Saurav, Advs. for R-6, 7, 8 and 11

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

20.02.2025

As it is now 5.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter
today. Re-notify on 1 April 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any