



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 970/2021 CM APPL. 2620/2021, CM APPL.
10122/2021, CM APPL. 10838/2021, CM APPL. 53363/2022,
CM APPL. 53364/2022, CM APPL. 53365/2022, CM APPL.
10526/2023, CM APPL. 10527/2023, CM APPL. 12863/2023,
CM APPL. 58225/2023
SANTOSH VITTHALRAO INDRAKSHA
& ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar, Mr.
Vaibhav Pachauri, Advs.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Mr.
Mahinder Singh Hura, Mr.
Saif Ali, Mr. Pushpendra S.
Bhadoriya, Mr. Vijay Sharma,
Mr. Pranav Menon, Mr.
Saurav, Advocates for R-6, 7, 8
& 11
Mr. M.K. Madan, Mr. Ajit N.
Chetole, Advs. for R-15.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushgra
Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana,
Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
15.07.2025

%



It is already 05:00 P.M
List on 27th October, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 15, 2025/bsn