



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 970/2021**

SANTOSH VITTHALRAO INDRAKSHA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr.Sameer Kumar and
Mr.Vaibhav Pachauri, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr.Kushagra Kumar and
Mr.Amit Kumar Rana, Advs. for
UOI**

**Mr.Jasmeet Singh, Mr.Saif Ali,
Mr.Pushpendra Singh Bhadoriya,
Mr.Ajith Williams, Mr.Vijay
Sharma, Mr.Pranav Menon,
Mr.Bilal and Mr.Saurav, Advs. for
R-6, 7, 8 and 10**

Mr.M.K. Madan, Adv. for R-15

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **03.12.2025**

CM APPL. 76106/2025

1. This is an application seeking preponement of the date of hearing.
2. Given the nature of the Board, it is not possible to accede to this request. However, liberty is granted to the applicant/respondent no.10 to mention the matter on the next date of hearing for it to be taken up out of turn, if possible.
3. The application is disposed of.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/sg/ik