



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 970/2021**
SANTOSH VITTHALRAO
INDRAKSHA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar and Mr.
Vaibhav Pachauri, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs. for UOI
Mr. M.K. Madan and Ms. Renuka, Advs. for
Dr. Ajay Sachan, for R15
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Mr. Pushpendra S.
Bhadoriya, Mr. Saif Ali and Mr. Pranav
Menon, Advs. for R-10/applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **07.07.2026**

CM APPL. 26059/2026

1. This application seeks modification of the judgment dated 2 April 2026 passed by one of us (C. Hari Shankar, J.) sitting with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Om Prakash Shukla.

2. Accordingly, list this application before the same Bench, subject to the order(s) of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, on 17 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JULY 7, 2026/aky