



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 970/2021**

SANTOSH VITTHALRAO

INDRAKSHA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar and Mr.
Vaibhav Pachauri, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs. for UOI

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Mr. Mahinder Singh
Hura, Mr. Saif Ali, Mr. Pushpendra Singh
Bhadoriya, Mr. Vijay Sharma, Mr. Pranav
Menon, Mr. Ajith Williyam S., Mr. Saurav,
Advs. for for R-10/applicant.

Mr. Mohinder Kumar Madan and Ms.
Renuka, Advs. for R-15

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

31.07.2026

CM APPL. 26059/2026

1. The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble today.
2. Re-notify on 21 August 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 31, 2026/dsn